All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
Cisco Wireless LAN Controllers
Figure 1. Cisco 2000 Series and 4400 Series Wireless LAN Controllers
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Cisco® wireless LAN controllers are ideal for enterprise and service provider wireless LAN deployments and provide system-wide wireless LAN
functions, such as security policies, intrusion prevention, RF management, quality of service (QoS), and mobility. They work in conjunction with

• Safety:
– UL 60950-1:2003
– EN 60950:2000
• EMI and susceptibility (Class A):
– U.S.: FCC Part 15.107 and 15.109
– Canada: ICES-003
– Japan: VCCI
– Europe: EN 55022, EN 55024
Warranty One year
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 3 provides ordering information for the Cisco 2000 Series and 4400 Series. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Website:
Table 3. Ordering Information for Cisco 2000 Series and 4400 Series Wireless LAN Controllers
Part Number Product Name
AIR-WLC2006-K9 Cisco 2000 Series Wireless LAN Controller for up to six Cisco lightweight access points
AIR-WLC4402-12-K9 4400 Series WLAN Controller for up to 12 Cisco lightweight APs
AIR-WLC4402-25-K9 4400 Series WLAN Controller for up to 25 Cisco lightweight APs
AIR-WLC4402-50-K9 4400 Series WLAN Controller for up to 50 Cisco lightweight APs
AIR-WLC4404-100-K9 4400 Series WLAN Controller for up to 100 Cisco lightweight APs
AIR-PWR-4400-AC= 4400 Series WLAN Controller AC Power Supply (redundant)
AIR-VPN-4400-K9= 4400 Series WLAN Controller VPN Termination Module
SERVICE AND SUPPORT
Cisco offers a wide range of services programs to accelerate customer success. These innovative services programs are delivered through a unique
combination of people, processes, tools, and partners, resulting in high levels of customer satisfaction. Cisco services help you protect your network
investment, optimize network operations, and prepare your network for new applications to extend network intelligence and the power of your